
KATYTIMES.COM

8 THE KATY TIMES
THURSDAY, JUNE 3, 2021

THIS SPACE JUST 
$20.00 per week!

For more information, contact Debbie Prejean
281-391-3141

debbie.prejean@katytimes.com

YOUR AD HERE

DIRECTORYBUSINESS & SERVICE
REALTOR

FIND US ON
FACEBOOK

facebook.com/@thekatytimes ARE YOU ADVERTISING?
Your business is open. Your lights are on.

INVITE PEOPLE IN.
To advertise, call us at

281-391-3141

950
PUBLIC NOTICES

950
PUBLIC NOTICES

950
PUBLIC NOTICES

950
PUBLIC NOTICES

950
PUBLIC NOTICES

950
PUBLIC NOTICES

950
PUBLIC NOTICES

950
PUBLIC NOTICES

950
PUBLIC NOTICES

CLASSIFIEDSCLASSIFIEDS
Your Classified Ad Source In Print & Online!

Call 281-391-3141
or visit www.katytimes.com

to place your ad today!

NOTICE TO BIDDERS
GROUNDS MAINTENANCE

AND MOWING
“CITY PARKS AND ENTRANCE 

FEATURES”
THE CITY OF KATY, TEXAS, IS ACCEPTING BIDS 
FOR GROUNDS MAINTENANCE AND MOWING 
OF “CITY PARKS AND ENTRANCE FEATURES” IN
THE CITY OF KATY.  CLEARLY-MARKED, SEALED
PROPOSALS WILL BE RECEIVED IN THE OFFICE OF
CITY SECRETARY, KATY CITY HALL, 901 AVENUE C,
KATY, TEXAS 77493, UNTIL 2:30 P.M., WEDNESDAY,
JULY 7, 2021, AT WHICH TIME BIDS WILL BE
PUBLICLY OPENED AND READ.  A BID MAY BE 
AWARDED AT THE CITY COUNCIL MEETING TO 
BE HELD AT 6:30 P.M. ON MONDAY, JULY 26, 2021. 
EACH PROPOSAL SHALL BE ACCOMPANIED 
BY A CASHIER’S CHECK OR CERTIFIED CHECK 
DRAWN UPON A NATIONAL OR STATE BANK IN 
THE AMOUNT OF FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE
TOTAL BID AMOUNT PAYABLE TO CITY OF KATY, OR
A BID BOND IN THE SAME AMOUNT FROM A
SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO
BUSINESS IN TEXAS AS A GUARANTEE THAT THE 
BIDDER WILL ENTER INTO A CONTRACT AND
EXECUTE BONDS WITHIN 15 DAYS AFTER NOTICE 
OF AWARD. 

MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING AND TOUR OF 
WORK LOCATIONS AT 9:00 A.M., THURSDAY, JUNE 
24, 2021 STARTING IN THE LOBBY OF KATY CITY 
HALL, 901 AVENUE C, KATY, TEXAS 77493. REQUEST 
FOR PROPOSAL PACKETS MAY BE OBTAINED BY 
CONTACTING BIDS@CITYOFKATY.COM.  THE CITY 
OF KATY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY
AND ALL BIDS, TO WAIVE ANY AND ALL
TECHNICALITIES, AND TO ACCEPT ANY BID THAT 
IT DEEMS MOST ADVANTAGEOUS TO IT.

 Becky L. McGrew
 City Secretary
 City of Katy, Texas

NOTICE TO BIDDERS
GROUNDS MAINTENANCE

AND MOWING
“CITY RIGHT-OF-WAYS”

THE CITY OF KATY, TEXAS, IS ACCEPTING BIDS 
FOR GROUNDS MAINTENANCE AND MOWING OF 
“CITY RIGHT-OF-WAYS” IN THE CITY OF KATY.  
CLEARLY-MARKED, SEALED PROPOSALS WILL BE 
RECEIVED IN THE OFFICE OF CITY SECRETARY, 
KATY CITY HALL, 901 AVENUE C, KATY, TEXAS 
77493, UNTIL 2:15 P.M., WEDNESDAY, JULY 7, 2021, 
AT WHICH TIME BIDS WILL BE PUBLICLY OPENED 
AND READ.  A BID MAY BE AWARDED AT THE CITY 
COUNCIL MEETING TO BE HELD AT 6:30 P.M. ON 
MONDAY, JULY 26, 2021. EACH PROPOSAL SHALL BE
ACCOMPANIED BY A CASHIER’S CHECK OR
CERTIFIED CHECK DRAWN UPON A NATIONAL
OR STATE BANK IN THE AMOUNT OF FIVE
PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL BID AMOUNT
PAYABLE TO CITY OF KATY, OR A BID BOND IN 
THE SAME AMOUNT FROM A SURETY COMPANY
AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN TEXAS AS A 
GUARANTEE THAT THE BIDDER WILL ENTER
INTO A CONTRACT AND EXECUTE BONDS
WITHIN 15 DAYS AFTER NOTICE OF AWARD.

MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING AND TOUR OF 
WORK LOCATIONS AT 9:00 A.M., WEDNESDAY,
JUNE 23, 2021 STARTING IN THE LOBBY OF
KATY CITY HALL, 901 AVENUE C, KATY, TEXAS 
77493. REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL PACKETS MAY
BE OBTAINED BY CONTACTING
BIDS@CITYOFKATY.COM. THE CITY OF KATY
RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY AND ALL 
BIDS, TO WAIVE ANY AND ALL TECHNICALITIES, 
AND TO ACCEPT ANY BID THAT IT DEEMS MOST 
ADVANTAGEOUS TO IT.

 Becky L. McGrew
 City Secretary
 City of Katy, Texas

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARINGS
The City Planning And Zoning Commission And The City 
Council Of The City Of Katy, Texas, Will Each Conduct 
Public Hearings At Their Meetings To Be Held At City Hall, 
901 Avenue C, Katy, Texas and Via Teleconference.

CITY PLANNING & ZONING COMMISSION
PUBLIC HEARING

(SPECIAL MEETING)
6:30 p.m., Monday, June 21, 2021

The City Planning and Zoning Commission will hold a 
special meeting on Monday, June 21, 2021, at 6:30 p.m.,

In person* or by teleconference at 1-877-391-0239,
Access Code: 891 5944 7669

CITY COUNCIL PUBLIC HEARING
(REGULAR MEETING)

6:30 p.m., Monday, June 28, 2021
The City Council of the City of Katy will hold a regular 

meeting on Monday, June 28, 2021, at 6:30 p.m.,
In person* or by teleconference at 1-877-391-0239,

Access Code: 819 6188 7945

The Hearings Are Being Conducted To Receive
Comments From The Public On A Proposed
Ordinance Of The City Council Of The City Of Katy, 
Texas Amending The Zoning Ordinance, Ordinance No. 
621; Creating The “Katy Court” Planned Development
District, A Residential And Commercial Development
On Approximately 110.861 Acres Of Vacant Land
Located At The South Of Clay Road And West Of
Katy Hockley Cut-Off Road.  Allowing For Future
Subdivisions Of Tracts Of Land Within The “Katy 
Court” Planned Development District; Repealing All
Ordinances And Parts Of Ordinances In Conflict
Herewith; Amending The Comprehensive Plan To
Conform To The Land Uses Provided For In The
Ordinance; Providing A Penalty In An Amount Of Up 
To $2,000 For Each Day Of Violation Of Any Provision 
Of This Ordinance; Repealing All Ordinances Or Parts 
Of Ordinances In Conflict Herewith; And Providing For 
Severability. Applicant is Parkside Capital And Agent Is 
META Planning + Design LLC.

*Subject to Governor’s, County orders.

May 20 Puzzle Answers

That in itself made this post-
season all the more remarkable 
for Tompkins. The Falcons weren’t 
necessarily supposed to be in the 
fourth round. But they over-
achieved, thanks to great talent 
and a close-knit team.

Tompkins finished 32-9-1, 
besting its previous best in sin-
gle-season wins by six, and made 
it to the regional semifinals for the 
first time.

“It was a great year,” West said. 
“The first time for a lot of things. 
We made a good run at it. It feels 
special to be a part of a great team 
and great coaches. I’m glad to be 
part of starting something of a 
legacy.”

West and Stark have played to-
gether since the eighth grade. They 
first stepped onto Tompkins’ cam-
pus four years ago knowing they 

were the future of the program.
They worked tirelessly to make 

their mark, and it showed.
“Ever since freshman year, Will 

and I have been grinding,” West 
said. “We knew then we’d take over 
the spots in the middle infield. 
We’ve been playing together for a 
while, and used that connection 
to spark the other guys. It worked 
until now. But I had a lot of fun.”

Stark said the success of the 

Falcons and how far they’ve come 
was a nice surprise.

“I’m really proud of Coach 
Humphreys and the coaching staff 
we have here,” Stark said. “To put 
this season together for us, I’m 
very grateful. Coach Humphreys 
did everything in his power for us 
seniors to make this season perfect 
and to have an awesome last run.”

Humphreys commended West 
and Stark for being rocks of a 

culture that continues to blossom 
with each season. They were part 
of a small senior class that was 
team-oriented and spirited.

“We had eight seniors, whether 
they were starters or not, that were 
great teammates,” Humphreys 
said. “Guys like (pitcher) Sean 
Brownson coming in and doing a 
great job when we needed him. All 
those guys are set up to do great 
things in the future, whether it’s 

baseball or not.”
They helped bring Tompkins to 

a stage it had not known previ-
ously. And now it’s up to a slew 
of gifted youngsters, like Drew 
Markle, Jace Laviolette, Landon 
West, Solomon Rotberg, Michael 
DeBattista, Cash Russell and Ty 
Dagley, among others, to carry on.

“This is a successful season for 
us,” Humphreys said. “Thirty-two 
wins. Fourth round. This was 
special for our group to get this far. 
We’ve got a lot of young guys in the 
dugout, and to be here and know 
what this feels like is big.”

West and Stark, meanwhile, 
are left with so much more as they 
move on to play baseball at Rice 
and Wichita State, respectively.

“I made a lot of new friends,” 
West said, “and they’re now my 
family for life.”

from page 6
FALCONS

“This is a successful season for us. Thirty-two wins. Fourth 
round. This was special for our group to get this far. We’ve 
got a lot of young guys in the dugout, and to be here and 

know what this feels like is big.”
TOMPKINS COACH KYLE HUMPHREYS


